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Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20554

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media information 202 /418-0500
TTY 202 /418-2555

Internet: http:/iwww.fcc.gov
ftp.fcc.gov

Report No. 1963

October 21,2015 - CT

CABLE TELEVISION RELAY SERVICE (CARS) APPLICATIONS
RE: APPLICATIONS ACCEPTED FOR FILING

The applications listed herein have been found upon initial review to be acceptable for filing. The Commission reserves the right to dismiss any of these
applications if upon further examination it is determined they are defective and not in conformance with the Commission's Rules and Regulations or its policies.
For information on other microwave facilities, please refer to Public Notices released by the Media, Common Carrier, and Wireless Bureaus.

FILE NO. LOCATION AND APPLICANT

CALL SIGN NATURE OF APPLICATION

CAR-20150915AA-10 CAMP VERDE
NPG CABLE, LLC

CAR-20150917AA-10 COTTONWOOD
NPG CABLE, INC.

CAR-20150917AC-10 LAKE MONTEZUMA
NPG CABLE, LLC

CAR-20151007AA-10 PALM HARBOR
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS, L1.C

CAR-20151014AA-02 TEMPORARY LOCATION
COX COMMUNICATIONS ARIZONA, LLC

FL

M

WLY-910

WLY-911

WLY-912

WHZ-396

KB-60122

Renewal of License

Renewal of License

Renewal of License

Renewal of License

Modification of License
To add Channel(s): 6.480-6.521

For further information about this Public Notice contact the Media Bureau at (202) 418-7001
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