**Federal Communications Commission** 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

News media information 202 / 418-0500

TTY 202 / 418-2555

Internet: http://www.fcc.gov

ftp.fcc.gov

Report No.

1963

October 21, 2015 - CT

## CABLE TELEVISION RELAY SERVICE (CARS) APPLICATIONS RE: APPLICATIONS ACCEPTED FOR FILING

The applications listed herein have been found upon initial review to be acceptable for filing. The Commission reserves the right to dismiss any of these applications if upon further examination it is determined they are defective and not in conformance with the Commission's Rules and Regulations or its policies. For information on other microwave facilities, please refer to Public Notices released by the Media, Common Carrier, and Wireless Bureaus.

FILE NO.	LOCATION AND APPLICANT		CALL SIGN	NATURE OF APPLICATION
CAR-20150915AA-10 NPG CABLE, LLC	CAMP VERDE	AZ	WLY-910	Renewal of License
CAR-20150917AA-10 NPG CABLE, INC.	COTTONWOOD	AZ	WLY-911	Renewal of License
CAR-20150917AC-10 NPG CABLE, LLC	LAKE MONTEZUMA	AZ	WLY-912	Renewal of License
CAR-20151007AA-10 BRIGHT HOUSE NE	PALM HARBOR TWORKS, LLC	FL	WHZ-396	Renewal of License
CAR-20151014AA-02 COX COMMUNICAT	TEMPORARY LOCATION FIONS ARIZONA, LLC	AZ	KB-60122	Modification of License To add Channel(s): 6.480-6.521